of Small Structures) pursuant to the County’s Design Site Review Agreement dated July 31, 
2024. 

FISCAL IMPACT
The proposed economic development subsidy includes the TOT rebate as described in the 
Incentives Program document. The County estimates newly generated TOT revenue of at least 
Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars ($256,687) and up to Three 
Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars ($379,633) per year, with 
net new TOT revenue being at least One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six 
Dollars ($119,646) and up to Two Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Two 
Dollars ($242,592) per year, Eighty percent (80%) of which would be rebated back to Campus 
Tahoe for the first Nine (9) years. 

The anticipated value of the TOT Rebate incentive will be 80% of the total net new TOT revenue 
generated from the project for a Nine (9) year period, which could be in the range of Nine 
Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($937,134) up to One Million 
Three Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ($1,361,793). Total 
amounts may be higher or lower and would depend on total TOT amounts received. The County 
expects the project will also generate sales tax and property tax revenue, each subject to 
established subventions.

ATTACHMENTS
Attachment A: Operations Covenant and Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions

[...]

development subsidy: The proposed Agreement provides for a TOT rebate of 80% on net new TOT 
revenue generated from the remodel project for a term of 9 years, as described in the Agreement. The 
County estimates newly-generated TOT revenue of at least Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars ($256,687) and up to Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Six 
Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars ($379,633) per year, with net new TOT revenue being at least One 
Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars ($119,646) and up to Two Hundred Forty 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($242,592) per year, Eighty percent (80%) of which 
would be rebated back to Developer for the first Nine (9) years. The anticipated value of the TOT 
Rebate incentive will be 80% of the total net new TOT revenue generated from the proposed project 
for a Nine (9) year period, which could be in the range of Nine Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand One 
Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($937,134) up to One Million Three Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Seven 

Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ($1,361,793). Total amounts may be higher or lower and would depend 
on total TOT amounts received.

4) A statement of the public purposes for the economic development subsidy: In February 2015, the 
Board of Supervisors accepted a report on Economic Development Incentives for North Lake Tahoe

[...]

that the County can utilize to fund general governmental services. 

5) Projected tax revenue to the local agency as a result of the economic development subsidy: The 
County expects the Project will generate at least Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-
Seven Dollars ($256,687) and up to Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Three 
Dollars ($379,633) per year in TOT revenue collected by the County, with net new TOT revenue being 
at least One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars ($119,646) and up to Two 
Hundred Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($242,592) per year, Eighty percent 
(80%) of which would be rebated back to Developer for the first Nine (9) years. The County expects 
the Project will also generate sales tax and property tax revenue, each subject to established 
subventions.

6) Estimated number of jobs created by the economic development subsidy, broken down by full-